)

QLD

I8¢ 341

Law Gi¥ds
Hortzs, Boawdy,
Hogeas, Ward

and kbasza, PA

Grearvibe, S.C

o

Fape

s 3" 0.5 0 2001931 2226542

IOk = - EFH /
I?M ";ERSLEY
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
' )
| COUNTY OF GREENVILLE ) Loan No. 4888-CA-46

THIS Agreement made and entered into this 28th day of

§ January, 1981, by and between PROVIDENT LIFE AND ACCIDENT INSURANCH

fCOMPANY, hereinafter referred to as Lender, and INGLES MARKETS,

INC., hereinafter referred to as Obligor,

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Provident Life and Accident Insurance Company, of
fChattanooga, Tennessee, as Lender, is the owner and holder of that
Ecertain promissory note, dated June 22, 1976, executed by EiW.I.;
?Partnership, in the original principal sum of $550,000.00, bearing
finterest at the rate of 9 3/47 and secured by a first mortgage on
%those certain premises known as Ingles Shopping Center, located on
ithe northern side of New Georgia Road, Simpsonville, S. C. as shown
on plat prepared by John A. Sirmons and recorded in the RMC Office
Ifor Greenville County, §. C. in Plat Book 3R, at Page 64, which
?mortgage is recorded in the RMC Office for Greemville County, S. C.

lin Mortgage Book 1370, at Page 989; and

WHEREAS, title to said property is now in the name of Ingles

4

said mortgage loan and azreed to pay the balance due thereon by deg
dated September 15, 1977. and recorded in the RMC Office for Green-

ville County, S.C. in Deed Book 1069, at Page 976 on December 12,
1977; and

WHEREAS, as an inducement for Lender making that certain

mortgage loan to Obligor on the Ingles Shonping Center located on

[Patton Avenue at Interstate 40, Asheville, N. C.

i

, Obligor has agree

to a modification of certain terms and conditions on the mortgage

loan hereinabove referred to and known as Loan No. 4888-CA-46.

NOiY, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sun of One and 00/100

($1.00) Dellar to the Obligor, in hand »aid by the Lender, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the partie
hereto do hereby agree as follows:

1. That the loan balance on said mortgage loan at the time

f this modification is $520,158.19: that the Lender is increasing

Rlarkets, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, which corporation assqﬁed

o

ERE™ SR - - - - . O [ —
R - Lo - X - . ¥ . . : R

d

P Y ot N

- -

.

2]

o
2SRV

432




